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Grantmaker Name

Alzheimer's Association

United Board for Christian Higher Education in Asia
Christensen Fund, The

U.S. Green Building Council

Smith Horticultural Trust, Stanley, The

Earthwatch Institute, Inc.

Environmental Research and Education Foundation
Foundation for Sustainability and Innovation, The

National Estuarine Research Reserve Association, Inc.

Recycling Research Foundation

11/17/11

City, State
Chicago, IL

New York, NY
San Francisco, CA
Washington, DC
Sausalito, CA
Boston, MA
Raleigh, NC
Laguna Beach, CA
Washington, DC
Washington, DC

Copyright © 2011 Foundation Center

Total Assets

$116,423,673
$95,904,638
$75,384,083
$69,584,742
$16,551,970
$9,803,077
$6,798,060
$2,289,968
$412,423
$230,810

Total Giving

$15,428,084
$2,461,094
$14,205,187
$3,319,863
$376,170
$2,616,924
$391,490
$101,175
N/A
$74,650
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