FOUNDATION DIRECTORY ONLINE

Copyright © 2011 Foundation Center

Grantmaker Name	City, State	Total Assets	Total Giving
Alzheimer's Association	Chicago, IL	\$116,423,673	\$15,428,084
United Board for Christian Higher Education in Asia	New York, NY	\$95,904,638	\$2,461,094
Christensen Fund, The	San Francisco, CA	\$75,384,083	\$14,205,187
U.S. Green Building Council	Washington, DC	\$69,584,742	\$3,319,863
Smith Horticultural Trust, Stanley, The	Sausalito, CA	\$16,551,970	\$376,170
Earthwatch Institute, Inc.	Boston, MA	\$9,803,077	\$2,616,924
Environmental Research and Education Foundation	Raleigh, NC	\$6,798,060	\$391,490
Foundation for Sustainability and Innovation, The	Laguna Beach, CA	\$2,289,968	\$101,175
National Estuarine Research Reserve Association, Inc.	Washington, DC	\$412,423	N/A
Recycling Research Foundation	Washington, DC	\$230,810	\$74,650



11/17/11 1/1